
OFFICE OF THE DEAN AND PRINCIPAL, S.C.B MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK

TENDER NOTICE
******

Short Tender No.

Sealed tenders in two bid system (Iechnical and Financial) are invited from the
registered firms/ authorized dealers and manufactures /supptiers for supply of
lnstrument and equipments for the different departments of SCB Medical College,
Cuttack in the financial year 2021-22 under Central Grant funds . The Tender will be
opened on scheduled date and time in office of the undersigned in presence of the
bidders or their authorized representatives. tn the event of the date being declared as a
holiday for Government of odisha, the due date of submission of bids and opening of
bids will be the next working day, The Bidders may download the Tender documents
directly from this college's website available at http://scbmch.in and also can be
obtained from the Budget Section of office of the Dean & principal, S.C.B. Medical
College, Cuttack. The cost of tender paper is Rs.1o00/- (Non refundable) by a bank
drafUdemand draft in favour of "Dean & Principal, S.C.B. Medical Colege, Cuttack,,
payable at Cuttack from any Nationalized Bank. Any tender received after the due date
& time will be rejected and returned to the sender un-opened. The Tender will be
received through Regd. PosU Speed Post only. The authority reserve the right to reject
anyl all the Tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.1 Cost ofTender Paper
2 Date of sale of tender paper

: 1000.00
: 19.08.2021

3 Last date of receipt of Tender paper : 31 .0g.2021
4 Detail of opening of the Technical Bid : 01.09.2021
5 Place of opening of render paper : Dean & principal,s office

Dean and Principal
SCB Medical College, Cuttack

olc

%^

ar.>tlozl b4



OFFICE OF THE DEAN AND PRINCIPAL, S.G.B MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK*********

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

CostofTender paper : 1000.00
Date of sale of tender paper : fi.0g.2021
Last date of receipt of render paper : 31.0g.2021(1.3opM)
Detail of opening of the Bid
prace or openin! or render paper ; 3:ffit;;r:'#:Uil..

1. The bidders will deposit Rs.3000/_ towards EMD.2. Photo Copy of up-to-date GST certificate .3. Photo Copy of pAN Number .

4' The rate should be quoted with discount on the printed price of manufacturer andvalid for 1 year.
5' The bidders will submit the authorization certificate of the concerned manufacturer.6' The list of all documents enclosed duly signed by the bidder indicating the totalnumbers of pages submitted. 'i

7 ' lf any information and documents furnished by the bidder are found to be incorrect,misleading at any stage the quotationffender will be rejected.t 
fi:':Tty 

reserved right to cancel any or ail items without assigning any reason

9' The Envetop_ should be super scribed as .TENDER FoR supply oFINSTRUMENT AND EQUIPMENT UNDER CENTML GRANT 21-22,, of the Deanand Principal, SCB Medical Coilege, Cuttack.
10'The Tender should be submitted to the Dean and principal, scB Medical college,Cuttack through Registered /Speed post only.
1 1 . The items wiil deriver within 20 days of the receipt of the order.
12' No claims shall be made against the authority i.e Dean and principat, scB Medicalcollege' cuttack in respect of interest on EMD or any other security deposit or ondelay payment.

14' The bidder will mentioned their Bank name, Bank Account, IFC code and Mobile Nofor reference.

D.4T+5;lx1
Dean and principal

SCB Medical College, Cuttack



Name of the Department Name of the lnstrument and Equipment Sl-No
Pathology eutomated quatitative G6_pD enzyme Analyzer I

2

Anatomy urrrr ruacrne (Head operated)
Hand saw
Brain knief

-

gO IVloUet in t

3

4

5

6
rr Epdreq ntsropatnology slide 7

8
JEuu dufomareo rotary microtome 9
rdrdrln emoeodtng bath

1.0
ptare ror Ttattenrng section 11

5sue rlolaf,ton Dath t2
yrltrnar numan sKeteton (Articulate)
Original human skeleton (dis"rt[rtrrtuaf

13

74
L,ls>ecUng Mlcroscope

-

Physiograph-Fffi

15

Physiology
15

u\rrllPuLenseo I reao mlll

-

77

18

9

-

Dioitrl 11.,*^-,F.\trrrv5,r qPtl

Student spirometer
20

I
fn

22
Dlryre Ergo grapn
Fat rnnnilar

3

l4
Jneuen s resr types & yaager's chart
Srad in ma+a, r u ^JI r.*ElIliIiIIl:- 25
___!!v,,.erv, r,.E16rrr (x wEr6nr. measunng tnstrument)
Straent (

26

27
onrr rurrr carrpers lHarpenden Type)
Hr.roglobinor@
Haemocyto'n"t"ffi

28

29

30
rruuLUon coil lxemond's) with interrupter
f le.tro

Mini Writing peak flow meter

31

32

33

34ur.l r)Lr urnent tMlercurry,

SPSS SOFTWAR

@nitir'ninrGnffiMuttipararoffi

35

Comm. Med.
36

Transfusion Medicine
37

38

39to-<qn
Dean and principal,

SCB Medical College, cuttack

N.B.-Detailed Specification is in separate sheet

Green Lantren



,I'

!NSTRUMENT SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY:
S.C.B MEDICAL COLIEGE, CUTTACK

Name of the
lnstrument

Specifications

Mono - Ocular
Clinical
Microscope

Monoculardie.cast-body,inclinableand,e'ti.,il@
100X to 1000X,eye pieces 5x & 1ox with pointer, objectives with LOx, 40x,
45x, 100x (oil immersion type objective) movable stage,graduated condenser
movable reflecting mirror concave & plane optical self illuminating

Physiograph -
Four Channel

console with time event & speed adjustment 6r huma, & a"r,nrl
experiments, separate & adjustable transducers & coupler - strain gauge,
isotonic, pulse respiration, EcG, EEG, bio potbntial with electrodes, junction
box, Transducers for volume pressure/force temperature, respiration, EcG,
EEG, isotonic, chart paper, Z folders, cabinet underneath for loading of papers
ink wells with spare pens, product should be shock proof & standard (Bls)
certified .

Computerized
Tread mill

. The RMS VEGA 201TMT machine defines th;

. using a superior bit ADc, the RMS VEGA gives true ECG complexes, wander
free ECG wave forms and accurate measurements.

. PC Based cardiac workstation combines Resting and Exercise ECG.. Simultaneous acquisition and display of 12 lead raw ECG.. Standard and user programmable treadmill protocols.

Window based

Autonomic
Function Testing
Machine

Fortestingofsympatheticandparasympatheticcaio@
parameters with cuffs electrodes, sensors, belts sensor for pulse, Bp,
Respiratory, ECG, HRV. Hardware & data acquisition system compatible with
windows-7, to windows-10 software with laptop/computer and laser printer.
lndia based manufacturer wijl be preferred

Edrige-GreenLanternfortestingcolorvisions,it@
regu lator, adjustable aperture.

Digital Kymograph. Microprocessor controlled. L0 speed variations. sp."d
rangq 0.12 to 640 mm. per sec. soft touch controls Back lit LcD D

Student
Spirometer

Double walled metallic, cylindrical chamber with water draining provision,
leveling screws, minimalweighing inverted bel, link chain, inner fixed disc
with pointer and outer movable disc corrugated rubber tube with
spare/disposable mouth and ndse drips.

Dale,s Mono Bath for internal organs thermostatic controlled *itl.' sti,.rer,
ass inner vessel, oxygen tube & frontal lever from stainless steel caoi

l"-r< i 
I 3

sl.

No

t

2

3

4

5 Edridge Green
Lantern

6 Digital
Kymograph

7

I Dale's Bath



'9.'

lposttton
lonitor

Body Fat Percentage.

Visceral Fat Level.

Resting Metabolism Display.
Body Age & Weight Display.
Skeletal Muscle & Subcutaneous Fat percentage.
BMI (Body Mass tndex),
4 sets Memory Data.
Past Result Display.

10 Bicycle

Ergograph
Drcycre ergograpn Drgrtaltime, speed, distance, calorie, hand pulse. Heart rate
moniter. Magnetic resistance system, pedalwith stirrups, comfortable cushion
seat - seat position adiustable

7L B.P lnstrument
(Mercury)

{ rne puflry oT mercury 99.99% due to assured triple distillation process.
2) 0 to 300 mm of Hg scale with an eregant finish, fine numbering, and durable
4) background contrast paint for crear visibility. Detachable cuff.

12 Electronic /
Automatic
B.P lnstrument

nypsftcnsron rnolcator, Intelll sense I echnology. Minimum pressure
Measurement Range 0 mmHg. Maximum presJure Measurement Range 299
mmHg, Easy one touch operations, Large Display screen, Memory foi Last
reading. 3 years brand warranty from date of purchase

308 Litres convertible+ Fridge with smart lnverter compressor, Door

Cooling+'", Smart Diagnosis'", Auto Smart Connect'"

Background illumination, ground
in meters (D50 to D5). English, Hindi or odia arphabets symbols for assessing
visual assessing visual accurity for distance vision. Jaeger,s chart with N-16 to
N 6 for assessing near vision

13 Refrigerator
(Frost Free) 3081

74 Snellen's Test
Types and

Jaeger's Chart

15 Stadiometer (Ht.

And Wt.
Measuring
lnstrument)

Type of Product : Height Measuring S.rt.
Graduation : 1mm
Measuring Range : 20 - 205 cm
Weight Capacity: 130 Kg x Q.5 Kg

16 Student
(Electronic )

Stimulator

Provides rectangular pulse of
controlled amptitude

Frequency

width

0.1 - 100 v

0.1- 1000 PPS

0.01to 1.00 mm
t7 Skin Fold Calipers SkinFoldCalliper(Harpender,stype)catliper

scale having peak hold functiont

M, {,t- 4g



lrnoglobinome
.rr (Sahli's) Sets

Box containing pipette, prisim, glass tube and stirrer

19 Haemocytometer
Sets

Haemocytometer set in box containing: RBC pipette, wBC pipett", lrpro*d
Neaubers counting chamber (Bright line) metal impregnated. spare cover stip.

20 lnduction Coil
(Reymond's)with
lnterrupter

On a teak wood base with graduated scale, Primary coil with 300 turns -dnd

secondary with 7500 tuns with Helmholtz modification of neef's hammer
and heavy duty platinum contacts.
student lnduction coil : on a teak wood base with graduated scale. primary
coil with 300 turns and secondary with 6500 turns. lnterrupter working
directly offthe iron core. complete with heavy duty contacts.

21 Electronic
Metronome

Digital Electronic Metronome for generating different BpM beats for pE
minute variable sound frequency

22 Myograph board
with writing lever
for muscle/Heart
(Frog) set

Myograph board with writing lever, pre and after loading screw
anaepement.vertical stand for support with provision of adjustment , for
Amphibian muscle experiments X block provision.cork Board on wooden
platform for pining

23 MiniWright Peak

Flow Meter
Dialtype, graduated up to 1000 lts. / min, firm handle with detachable mouth
piece, spare mouth piece.

fq- sb

,,rrW,#f,oL.
Depa rtment of Physiology,
SCB Medical College, Cuttack.



Dissecting

Microscope

DrillMachine
(hand
operated)

Brain knife

Herrd saw

3D Models in
System &
complete set of
Embryology

gripalong with detachable wooden
or plastic handle.; 10MM and or
$/AS/05 tnches

t Antirust
r Smooth resulting in less

friction
r Elegant handle
e Versatile assortment

Highquatitystaffi

General fmbryologf&
Developmental Anatomy

The hand Ariit mact,ine. *itf,
premium grade cast ironframes
with double gears or double bi-
union to offersmooth operation
also with three jaws for firm

lntroductionto embryotogy and
human development; Oogenesis ;ovarian t

cycle; Male reproductive system
& Spermatogenesis; Fertilization
and implantation; Bilaminar germ
disc; frilaminargerm disc; lntra_
embryonic mesoderm; Folding of
the embryo;
Formation of placenta;
Circulation of placenta;
Fetalmembrane; Twinning; Basic
Teratology.; Details of r

bloodvessels 4th and 6th aortic
arches derivatives, musculo-
skeleta lsystem, integurnent system
and nervous system. Review of

software can run on windours OS 7

Wide glass rt.g* h*ing
two stage clips &
detachable hand rests on
both sides

r Eye pieces 10x &20xr Magnification 10x and 20x.c lllumination by piano-

90ncave reflector

4

i

Embryoloey:



Gastrointestina I system, Urin-a ry
system;Genital system; Spleen;
Diaphragm; Hearfi 4th and 6th
aorticarch derivatives; Respiratory
system; Face; palate; Tongue;
Visual apparatus; Bronchial
apparatus; pharynx;
Endocrinesystem; vertebra I

column; parts of neural tube and
theirderivatives.

Prepared
liistology
siicies

Histology of the following : e pitfretium : all types ;
elastic, fibro

Blood vessel- large and medium sized artery large
andmedium sized vein; Lymphoid tissue _ lymph
node,spleen, thymus, palatine tonsil; Skin _ thin,
thick ;
Iviammary gland - active, inactive placenta, Umbilical
Cord; Respiratory system _ trachea, lung tissue;
l{ervoussystem - spinal cord, cerebrum, cerebellum,
cornea,retina.

cartilage etc., Bone - C.S. , L.S.;
Muscles - Skeletal,smooth, cardiac; Nervous tissue

neuron, nerve fiber,sciatic and optic nerves,
sympcthetic spinat ganglia;

Female : Ovary,uterus - proliferative and s'ecdetory,
fallopian tube;

Connective tissue; Cartilage _ Hyaline,

Dimension 4gcmx40cmxOcr"n"oower -
230volt/50hz,acrylic sheet, dimmer present to
adjust light, plastic clip for holdins x ray

e Optimum illumination
r Detachable handle

Digestive system - Salivary glands _ mucous, serous,
mixed, pancreas, tiver, gall bladder, tongue,
esophagus, stomach - fundus, pylorus,
duodenum,jejunum, ileum, targe intestine,
aPPendix,
Ch romosomespread(Karyotype)

Viewing
box

Mobile

*

spt
b.

$
t
lrl
,$

!or
I t*.



pcrtable
operatin
g surgical
light

c I'vletallicreflectorsavailable
c Dome head - 515 mm dia.
r Halogen bulbs -4nos. 12Vx S0wt
G Height adjustment _600mm

-

4 Compartment tot
sure to fit seamlessly into any office or room decor.
Metal bookcases.
Size: 70X33X1S(inch)
Bookcases ship assembled

15. library
book
almirah

*
ti

'l(r. l-able for
library

c Shape: U-Type
o Seaiing Capacity: g seat
r fvtaterial: Wooden
r Size: 3000X1800X750 mm
r Height -2.5ft

" Thickness of table top- 25mm

17. r-ibrary

chairs
r Material Fabric
. ltem 54.9 x 61 x 1O4.4

Dimension
s LxWxH

r Furniture Wood
Finish

n ltem 5 Kilograms
Weight

. fy$ back revotving chair/Height
Adjustable/Nylon Wheel/Base-metal

L8. Library
stools

Height
adjustable with
360'swivel
mechanism,
heavy-duty base
for great stability
and mobility.,
more reliable
and sturdy,
maximurn
capacity up to g0
Kgs

r Furniture Finish Chrome

c ltem Dimensions 45.7 x g6.4 x 45.7 Centir
. LxWxH t r

1"9. Microscope
alrnirah
with
adjustable
rack

. 6 and haf t
rack

2A Filing

ca binet
r Having four iron drawers opening to the

a

G
E

$
gs.*

;

rf



r,

Automated quantitative GG-pD enzyme Anatyzer

Technica I specification :

Method: Colorimetric

Measurement: G6PD enzyme activity (U/g Hb)

Sample: Capillary & venous whole blood

Sample volume: 10 prl

Range: G6PD: 0 - 20 U/e Hb

T-Hb: 7-2se/dl

Measuring time: 2 minutes

Measuring temperature: 15 * 30oC /Sg - g6oF

CV: <5%

Size: Handheld (6.7 X 13 cm)

Sr"*'
'' :. :. "",'i" i 1.,1 ir. ''.1 iE rr''l'r: 

j

'' I 
r.

I

I



Number of Reading Channels l0
Is It Portable

Application

ESR Analyzer

Whole Blood
Fully Automatic

220 Y
Random

Portable

Clinical

Reading Chambers IR Detectors
Minimum Order Quantity I Unit

Technical specification Foo EsR A /-,**A=='

Instrument Type

Sample Mode

Operation Mode

Power Supply

Loading Pattern

Number of Channels l0
Absorbance

Measuring Principle Westergren Method
Measurement Range Up to l40mm/H

&fl^)'



5 .) 3r
1.H tsr.H Ba ptsEtooo g-.t olLnsLoNrr. +5.90: P!.r'F 8!.^) l\)lfo . 

=..ffs' =ss {s lriss Esa*i;sris:gF
ie rfF 

*['j$3eiB ,iri'gaH*Et

f p sg.r s*EiEEsr Eil[#[=i* Ai
f t E{.8 oaf,-Yc"P;B i3LFEEqF;31n rt4 fiEFitl€+ *ix1=iqE di63 a6o EEg:€;fi8 -Bnes;=I eB

i*1$i$g1$++g6igii$,gg1;
f "ifi. i;e; F, Faeifi= **tlEA. ic ='6-ar' o- ;--<=.igq EX Es fl= IE="il H qa*Xd Es t6
E g 9-=-{H o- o-o3;=' o# rD

= e irq= s scili i+ldr $ ei;i s ri$$a g:l;
a E€=6 = AEFe'* [i. l# r>F 3an # jten 531=15; e--s E +qfli il;le tr
B ; r i'i?o Es 16o- : I d 1P"g t=I I 6 ;E=i 9t l;* i i isqi 6** t-I s '8 [:$f, i€lEe q 3 €=-- iE lEf I q qd g E: E8 I -. 5' ;:B l=o =h 5 *.6' 16)fr + r ril=OJ:, r q9 |i)

.oOJlrF s dil=A q TA; I a[or * r.>Q-
s o- i='b t :Jdj
1=*ig
ftrE6' 

=':l oq

:-{ m(o5

zr=(DC
or5
cO-=fD.+

ot}.(r7,rDlo
uJcq='
de J

o
vt

e\\t-

ffi
w



t>
l=
lj
IT
ll.r
Itp

-N F!iEEF i6FFFFFEeeosee,r!x,t,..
€ 5E:'8*'19+i'e'SIFFe
if, $fl E #i3iFirn F f siF$Fiitifai
e + i* E 4 

= 
f a eE'F$g9fr flrgfli i ili i 

= 
n

a flFg fl 3Fs a' --+;i Fr= *; ru: = ic i€. {.fFi$$FFg 
fl$H riFr$$iFg+g SEi43rD

3 sr s afH r +r$ifgiE3EiEf; i[$
ii;3+s4; t*-s=++Fr 3frfai+r

i#}F$$FE ;5i{$$E6f r-F$nF$
s=a*€3+f ir.*#-=fiai i €3t
FiiiE$'{ i $ flfIi $ ;iF

N sF$i+$ g 3 :" Ffe: $ ;#
+i";g+f $+$ Err # Erfr$rE;;.;a$ if t t;L\ = :n'ig i d $ $€ 3 g5ih\3FfliiF1r i r =P"h E q:== ' 

or g { ; *

fui;ifif itE f E

"i%-i EFsI r a B F'='r(Df,';oo-
\-\ + ol g=iD + d =' +S ntgro A B q &
=S-g {elf F j 3 e^ Pt- X' +=^g oa a 6'\9q;'

rlNJ=.oio-{r.De\E ,!$q a 3 Is&'iil S-i =' 
o 

=l6s I .g I](i d € 6. 
=*6-Er'1, T, o 7+drT:(:ooj-

!i?o-o,HE

I

I

I

I

I,

I

I


